



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

**Address:** 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas  
77469  
**Phone:** 281-633-7500  
**Web site:** [www.FortBendCountyTx.gov](http://www.FortBendCountyTx.gov)

PROJECT:

West Belfort at SH 99 (20403)

CONTRACTOR:

Teamwork Construction Services

2901 PRESTON AVE, STE 150

The contract is changed as follows:

Final Quantities Adjustments

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 1

DATE ..... 04/03/2023

PROJECT NUMBER ..... 20403

BID NUMBER ..... B22-064

CONTRACT DATE ..... 07/05/2022

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 215988

---

**Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.**

---

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 313,339.50

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 0.00

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 313,339.50

The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☒ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ -411.04

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 312,928.46

The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by 26 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to 02/09/2023

---

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge  
Honorable KP George  
301 Jackson St.,  
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: \_\_\_\_\_

(Signature)

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	20403	Report Run Date	04/06/2023
Project Name	West Bellfort at SH 99 (20403)	Change Order Date	04/03/2023
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	313,339.50
Contractor	Teamwork Construction Services	Current Contract Amount	313,339.50
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-411.04
Short Description	Final Quantities Adjustments	Contract Amount After Change	312,928.46

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	2	Remove Old Concrete (Existing Pavement With or Without Curbs, Driveways and Sidewalks)	SY	-60.5900	56.00	-3,393.04
	9	Trench Safety System (5'-10')	LF	-112.0000	12.00	-1,344.00
	10	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	3.0000	121.00	363.00
	16	Reinforced Concrete Curb - 6"	LF	-21.0000	16.00	-336.00
	20	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MONTHS	0.5000	2,950.00	1,475.00
	31	Sodding for Erosion Control (16" Wide)	LF	28.0000	8.00	224.00
	35	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6000)	MONTHS	0.5000	6,000.00	3,000.00
	37	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/Hr)	HRS	-16.0000	25.00	-400.00
	Container Total					-411.04
Grand Total					-411.04	